## Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd. Room 001A, Floor 11, Block 1, No. 588 Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

SUBJECT: Class II Permissive Charge for FCC ID: 2APA9-IMISW02

The product,: **Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd.**, has been granted by FCC dated 10/17/2022, FCC ID: **2APA9-IMISW02**. Now we, **Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd.** would like to modify the authorized equipment for below changes:

- -Changed the charging cable;
- -The RF module of the current application product and the RF module of the original project are not subject to any changes, but the strap and screen have been replaced. For the above described change(s), the Radiated Emission had been tested for the Class II device.

We would like to certify the additional of certified FCC ID: **2APA9-IMISW02** as a Class II Permissive Change in this device.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Shanghai Imilab Technology Co., Ltd.

Contact person: wang hesong wang he song